
# 12 Virginia Tech (25-4) -vs- Longwood (12-20)
3/18/2026 at Farmville, Va. (Bank of James Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bree Carrico (6-0)
Loss: Maggie Chapin (6-8)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Luke Glusco First: Randy Berry Third Base: Eddie Hall 
Start: 6:35 PM   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 140   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Virginia Tech 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 7 8 0
Longwood 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 2

Virginia Tech 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michelle Chatfield 1b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Kylie Aldridge c 2 1 1 0 2 0 2
    Lily Pallante pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zoe Yaeger dp 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
Nora Abromavage lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Jordan Lynch 3b 4 2 2 2 0 1 2
Addison Foster cf 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
Gaby Mizelle rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rachel Castine 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Annika Rohs ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Sophie Kleiman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bree Carrico p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 8 7 6 4 6

2B: Kylie Aldridge (1)
3B: Jordan Lynch (1)
HR: Zoe Yaeger (1); Jordan Lynch (1); Addison Foster (1)
SF: Addison Foster (1)
SB: Gaby Mizelle (1)

Longwood 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooke Bennett c 3 1 1 0 1 2 1
Sophia Pisacano lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brooke Masingale rf 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Maggie Hiatt 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Sophia Knock 3b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Sarah Terrell dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lauren Faulkner ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Maggie Chapin p 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Cierra Gawryluk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ava Abromavage cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Naleya Bridges 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 3 14 6

SH: Sarah Terrell (1)
E: Brooke Bennett (1); Maggie Chapin (1)
DP: 1

Virginia Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sophie Kleiman 3.0 3 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 12 15 1 3 57
Bree Carrico (W, 6-0) 4.0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 12 13 2 0 57
Totals 3 1 1 3 14 1 0 0 0 24 28 3 3 114

Longwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maggie Chapin (L, 6-8) 5.2 6 5 5 5 4 3 0 0 0 22 28 10 2 115
Cierra Gawryluk 1.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 19
Totals 8 7 7 6 4 3 0 0 0 27 34 12 3 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Virginia Tech - Top of 1st VT LWU
Chatfield reached on a throwing error by p (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Chatfield advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Aldridge walked (3-2 BFBBSB). 0 0
Yaeger flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Abromavage lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Lynch struck out looking (0-2 KFFFK). 0 0

Longwood - Bottom of 1st VT LWU
BENNETT, B. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
PISACANO, S. struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 0 0
MASINGALE, B struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 0 0
HIATT, M. popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

Virginia Tech - Top of 2nd VT LWU
Foster singled to pitcher (2-2 KBKBF). 0 0
Mizelle singled through the right side (0-0); Foster advanced to third. 0 0
Mizelle stole second. 0 0
Castine struck out swinging (3-2 KSFFFBBFBS). 0 0
Foster out at home c to 3b to c to ss. 0 0
Rohs popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 0

Longwood - Bottom of 2nd VT LWU
KNOCK, S. singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 0
TERRELL, S. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); KNOCK, S. advanced to second. 0 0
FAULKNER, L. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 0 0
CHAPIN, M. singled through the left side (2-2 BBSS); KNOCK, S. advanced to third. 0 0
ABROMAVAGE struck out swinging (3-2 FSBBBS). 0 0

Virginia Tech - Top of 3rd VT LWU
Chatfield grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0
Aldridge walked (3-2 KBBBFFFFB). 0 0
Yaeger struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 0
Aldridge advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Pallante pinch ran for Aldridge. 0 0
Abromavage grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFSFF). 0 0

Longwood - Bottom of 3rd VT LWU
Aldridge to c for Pallante. 0 0
BENNETT, B. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
BENNETT, B. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
PISACANO, S. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSBS); BENNETT, B. advanced to third. 0 0
MASINGALE, B reached on a fielder's choice to first base, RBI (1-0 B); BENNETT, B. scored. 0 1
HIATT, M. reached on a fielder's choice, out at first 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKF); MASINGALE, B advanced to
second. 0 1
KNOCK, S. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
TERRELL, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 1

Virginia Tech - Top of 4th VT LWU
Lynch tripled to right center (0-0). 0 1
Foster flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1 FBB); Lynch scored. 1 1
Mizelle flied out to rf (3-0 BBB). 1 1



Castine flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Longwood - Bottom of 4th VT LWU
Carrico to p for Kleiman. 1 1
FAULKNER, L. struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 1
CHAPIN, M. walked (3-2 BSBKFBFB). 1 1
ABROMAVAGE struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 1 1
BENNETT, B. struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 1 1

Virginia Tech - Top of 5th VT LWU
Rohs popped up to 2b (1-2 KBKF). 1 1
Chatfield walked (3-2 BBBSFB). 1 1
Aldridge doubled to left center (1-0 B); Chatfield advanced to third. 1 1
Yaeger homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Aldridge scored; Chatfield scored. 4 1
Abromavage flied out to cf (2-2 BKBKF). 4 1
Lynch lined out to cf (1-0 B). 4 1

Longwood - Bottom of 5th VT LWU
PISACANO, S. flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
MASINGALE, B struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 1
HIATT, M. struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 4 1

Virginia Tech - Top of 6th VT LWU
Foster homered to left center, RBI (2-0 BB). 5 1
Mizelle popped up to ss (0-0). 5 1
Castine struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 5 1
Rohs walked (3-2 BKFFBFBB). 5 1
Rohs advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 5 1
Chatfield walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
GAWRYLUK, C. to p for CHAPIN, M.. 5 1
Aldridge fouled out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 5 1

Longwood - Bottom of 6th VT LWU
KNOCK, S. struck out looking (0-2 SSFK). 5 1
TERRELL, S. struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS). 5 1
FAULKNER, L. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 5 1

Virginia Tech - Top of 7th VT LWU
Yaeger flied out to rf (3-2 BFBFB). 5 1
Abromavage singled through the left side (0-1 K). 5 1
Lynch homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Abromavage scored. 7 1
Foster walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 1
Mizelle grounded into double play 1b to ss (0-0); Foster out on the play. 7 1

Longwood - Bottom of 7th VT LWU
CHAPIN, M. to p for GAWRYLUK, C.. 7 1
CHAPIN, M. fouled out to c (1-2 KKFB). 7 1
ABROMAVAGE struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBS). 7 1
BENNETT, B. struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 7 1


